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OFFICE OF THE CGDA, CENTRAD, BRAR SQUARE, DELHI CANTT-110010
Phone-011-25694268,25694298, Fax: 25682151,
E-mail : sascgda.dad@hub.nic.in, Website:www.cgda.nic.in

No. AN/SAS/16101/SAS-I/JUNE 2019/ REV Date: 04.10.2019

To

2

All PCsDA, including Principal IFAs,

All Controllers of Defence Accounts, including IFAs,
The Principal Controller of Accounts (Fys) Kolkata,
All Controllers of Finance and Accounts (Fys),
Including Chief Internal Auditors.

Subject: Revaluation of Answer Books of SAS Part-1 Examination held in June, 2019

Please find enclosed result of Answer Books of SAS Part-I Examination held in
June 2019 (ANNEXURE-A’)

2. All concerned may be informed

3s Please acknowledge receipt.
el
(Rajeev Ranjan Kumar)

Dy. CGDA (SAS)

Encl: Annexure- ‘A’ (One Sheet)

Copy to:

1. AN-IV Section (Local)

2. AN-VIII Section (Local)

3. AN-XI Section (Local)

4, IT & S Section (Local) - For uploading of website.

Sdr-
(Rajeev Ranjan Kumar)
Dy. CGDA (SAS)



ANNEXURE-‘A’

RESULT OF REVALUATION OF ANSWER BOOKS

SAS PART-I Examination held in June 2019

Roll Nos. where marks have undergone changes due to revaluation with change in

status of result:

Roll No. PAPER Result
I II I v Total

0258 43 55 60 44 202 Pass

0217 69 71 63 40 243 Pass

Roll No. where marks have undergone changes due to revaluation with no change in
the status of result:

Roll PAPER Result
No. I II III v Total
0551 58 58 49 42 207 No Change

Note:- Bold figures denote change in the marks.

Roll Nos. where there is no change in the marks originally secured by the candidates:

0101

0106

0436

0437

0126 | 0270

0454

0491

0515 | 0239

0211

0091

0178

0031

0420 | 0298

0302

The Answer Book of Paper IV in respect of Roll No 0340 has not been revaluated due

to less than 30% marks in the paper as per SAS Rule 19.

\ey

(Rajeev Ranjan Kumar)
Dy.CGDA (SAS)




