कार्यालय, रक्षा लेखा महानियंत्रक,सेन्ट्राड, बरार स्क्वायर, दिल्ली छावनी—110010 OFFICE OF THE CGDA. CENTRAD. BRAR SOUARE, DELHI CANTT-110010

Phone-011-25694268,25694298, Fax: 25682151, E-mail: sascgda.dad@hub.nic.in, Website:www.cgda.nic.in

No. AN/SAS/16101/SAS-I/JUNE 2019/ REV

Date: 04.10.2019

To,

All PCsDA, including Principal IFAs, All Controllers of Defence Accounts, including IFAs, The Principal Controller of Accounts (Fys) Kolkata, All Controllers of Finance and Accounts (Fys), Including Chief Internal Auditors.

Subject:

Revaluation of Answer Books of SAS Part-I Examination held in June, 2019

Please find enclosed result of Answer Books of SAS Part-I Examination held in June 2019 (ANNEXURE-'A')

- 2. All concerned may be informed
- 3. Please acknowledge receipt.

(Rajeev Ranjan Kumar) Dy. CGDA (SAS)

Encl: Annexure- 'A' (One Sheet)

Copy to:

- 1. AN-IV Section (Local)
- 2. AN-VIII Section (Local)
- 3. AN-XI Section (Local)
- 4. IT & S Section (Local)

For uploading of website.

Sdr

(Rajeev Ranjan Kumar) Dy. CGDA (SAS)

RESULT OF REVALUATION OF ANSWER BOOKS

SAS PART-I Examination held in June 2019

A. Roll Nos. where marks have <u>undergone changes</u> due to revaluation with change in status of result:

Roll No.		Result				
	I	II	III	IV	Total	
0258	43	55	60	44	202	Pass
0217	69	71	63	40	243	Pass

B. Roll No. where marks have undergone changes due to revaluation with **no change** in the status of result:

Roll No.		Result				
	I	II	III	IV	Total	
0551	58	58	49	42	207	No Change

Note:- Bold figures denote change in the marks.

C. Roll Nos. where there is **no change** in the marks originally secured by the candidates:

0101	0106	0436	0437	0126	0270	0454	0491	0515	0239
0211	0091	0178	0031	0420	0298	0302			

D. The Answer Book of Paper IV in respect of Roll No 0340 has not been revaluated due to less than 30% marks in the paper as per SAS Rule 19.

(Rajeev Ranjan Kumar) Dy.CGDA (SAS)